(RA-93-13)
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF
THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO
RESOLUTION NO. 2132
ADOPTED ON AUGUST 11, 1992

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency"), that the Executive Director, or his designee, be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said Agency, a Cooperation Agreement with The City of San Diego (the "City") for implementation of the Crosby Street Public Improvement Project, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the Secretary to the Agency as Document No. 1952.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Agency hereby accepts as a loan, the transfer of transnet, federal, and state/local funds found in CIP Project No. 52-513.0, in the amount of three million three hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$3,350,000) from the City to augment the Barrio Logan Redevelopment Project budget, Fund 98903/Dept. 98903.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Agency hereby accepts the transfer of the consultant contract with Barrett Consulting Group from the City, for design engineering services for Crosby Street.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Barrio Logan Redevelopment Project budget is hereby amended to reflect the increase of three million three hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$3,350,000).

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel By Allisyn L. Thomas Deputy Counsel ALT:lc 07/27/92 Or.Dept:Mgr. RA-93-13 Form=ra.nt